Resolution No. 2018-123  

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, ATTY. SUZETTE TENEFRANCIA-
ALQUISADA, FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN TO 
ACQUIRE/PURCHASE AN ADDITIONAL ONE (1) UNIT PATIENT TRANSPORT VEHICLE IN 
THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P1,800,000.00) 
FOR THE USE OF THE MUNICIPAL RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE 
(MDRRMO), TIGBAUAN, ILOILO. 

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Tigbauan has 52 barangays and with a total population 
of more or less 63,000 inhabitants; 

WHEREAS, last 2014 the MDRRM Office purchased one (1) serviceable patient

[...]

Dyossa Marie Teruñez;  

RESOLVED, to authorize the Municipal Mayor, Atty. Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada, for 

and in Behalf of the Municipality of Tigbauan to Acquire/Purchase an Additional One (1) Unit 
Patient Transport Vehicle in the Amount of One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(P1,800,000.00) for the Use of the Municipal Risk Reduction and Management Office 
(MDRRMO), Tigbauan, Iloilo; 

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this Resolution to Hon. Suzette 

Tenefrancia-Alquisada, Municipal Mayor, this municipality and to all concerned for their